News Search

For All Media Inquires Please Contact:

 
Jason Harnett
Communications Coordinator
Town of Gravenhurst

jason.harnett@gravenhurst.ca

(705) 687- 2230 Ext. 239

Posted Friday, April 28, 2017

  BULLETIN Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry Parry Sound District Flood Warning: Moon River/ Bala Reach and the South Branch of the Muskoka River. NEWS Friday, April 28, 2017 4:00 PM   The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Parry Sound District is advising area residents that a Flood Warning remains in effect for the Moon River/Bala Reach and the South Branch of the Muskoka River Flows out of Lake Muskoka into the Bala Reach have...
Read More...

Posted Friday, April 28, 2017

Gravenhurst Fire Logo NEWS RELEASE
April 28, 2017
 
FIRES CAUSED BY OPEN AIR BURNING BRING HEFTY BILLS
Fees Invoiced for Cost of Suppressing Fires
 
GRAVENHURST, ON – That small fire in your backyard to burn up some yard waste and branches may cost you a lot more than you think according to Town officials, especially if you’re not following local by-law regulations or the fire (spreads/gets out of control) and the Fire Department is required...

Read More...

Posted Thursday, April 27, 2017

Town of Gravenhurst Public Notices for April 27, 2017 [Direct Link]


Read More...

Posted Wednesday, April 26, 2017

2017_Community Cleanup Poster 2The Communities In Bloom Committee would like to invite you to join them during Pitch-In Week by participating in a Community Clean Up on Thursday, April 27.
Those interested can meet at the Town Office at 2:00pm   to pick up garbage and litter to help tidy up our community.  Bags, gloves and safety vests will be provided.
Community #CleanUp happening in #Gravenhurst April 27. Will you pitch in!?

Read More...

Posted Tuesday, April 25, 2017

Muskoka Parry Sound Freshet Water Conditions Update April 25th, 2017 MNRF Parry Sound District has issued a Flood Warning for the Moon River/ Bala Reach and the South Branch of the Muskoka River.
A Flood Watch has been issued for the remaining area in the District including the North Muskoka sub-watershed, the District Municipality of Muskoka, the Territorial District of Parry Sound and a north-west portion in the County of Haliburton. This Warning/Watch is in effect until...

Read More...